YouGov / Mayor of London Survey Results

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample|1156| 569 | 587 | 125 | 614 | 239 |178] 682 | 474 | 240 | 158 | 211 | 355] 192

Sample Size: 1156 adults in London
Fieldwork: 4th - 7th May 2020

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...peoplein London?
Majorrisk 37 | 31 44 26 37 45 38| 35 41 32 36 32 46 36
Significant risk 41 | 45 38 46 40 37 50| 44 37 43 43 48 34 44
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 79 75 82 72 76 81 88 79 78 75 79 81 80 79
Moderate risk 15 | 17 12 18 16 15 9 16 14 19 16 13 14 13
Minor risk 3 4 3 5 4 3 1 3 4 3 4 2 3 4
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 18 21 15 23 20 17 10 19 18 22 21 15 16 17
Noriskatall 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
Don't know 2 3 2 4 3 1 2 2 3 1 1 4 3 3
...you personally?
Majorrisk 14 | 14 13 7 12 20 16| 13 15 13 11 10 18 14
Significant risk 26 | 27 25 17 26 27 32| 25 28 27 24 23 29 24
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 40 41 39 24 38 47 47 38 42 40 36 33 47 37
Moderate risk 34 | 32 36 27 34 36 36| 36 31 39 40 36 27 32
Minorrisk 20 | 21 19 40 21 13 13| 21 19 15 21 25 19 25
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 54 53 55 68 55 49 49 57 50 54 61 60 46 57
Norisk atall 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 2 4 2
Don'tknow 3 3 3 5 4 2 2 2 5 2 2 4 4 4

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Very likely 6 5 6 3 8 7 0 8 3 7 5 4 6 7

Fairly likely 30 | 32 29 23 35 31 17| 34 24 33 36 28 29 27

TOTAL LIKELY 36 37 35 26 43 38 17 42 27 40 41 32 34 34

Fairly unlikely 30 | 28 32 42 27 28 35| 31 28 31 28 35 29 27

Very unlikely 9 9 9 11 8 11 8 7 12 7 8 8 12 8

TOTAL UNLIKELY 39 37 41 53 35 40 43 38 40 38 36 42 41 35

Don’'tknow 25 | 26 24 21 23 22 40| 20 33 22 23 25 24 3

Which of the following best applies to you?
| have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 5 4 6 3 6 5 1 5 5 4 5 6 6 4
I think | have had coronavirus 8 8 7 8 9 6 5 9 6 10 8 7 6 7

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus ornot 22 | 24 20 21 24 24 14| 21 23 27 24 25 18 17

| do NOT think | have had coronavirus 32 | 33 31 27 3B 29 27| 33 29 27 30 31 33 37
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 33 | 31 36 40 26 34 53| 31 36 30 33 31 36 35

Are you currently doing any of the following?

I’'m self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g.
I'm/we're staying at home, avoiding other people,
other people bring me/us supplies)

I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of
people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at
home except for collecting essential supplies,
exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to
work as it cannot be done from home)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I’'m carrying on as normal 4 5 3 5 4 5 1 3 5 5 3 1 6 3

Don’'t know 2 3 2 4 3 2 0 1 4 2 0 3 4 2

15 | 13 17 4 10 19 33| 13 17 12 17 16 17 10

70 | 68 72 80 73 64 61| 74 65 70 71 78 66 68
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 40 | 40 40 30 52 37 14| 49 28 41 45 40 39 39

No change, | was unemployed and Iool.<|ng for quk, 3 4 3 4 3 5 1 3 3 2 5 2 5 5

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 27 | 25 29 27 12 33 73| 22 35 31 19 33 27 22
employed

TOTAL NOCHANGE 71 69 72 61 66 75 88 74 66 73 66 74 72 66

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but

am now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 3

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 7 7 6 5 8 6 2 7 6 9 10 5 5 5

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 11 | 11 10 12 14 8 2| 10 12 9 12 12 9 14
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 5 5 4 12 5 3
TOTALYES 25 24 20 29 27 17

Dontknow 4 | 4 5 | 7 4 5

4 6 3 6 6 5 5
21 24 21 28 22 19 24
| 3 7| 4 4 3 6 4
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Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk
or cycling.

| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in 30 | 30 30 21 30 32 32| 25 37 27 35 26 30 33

the last week
1 7 6 8 6 7 7 6 6 8 9 6 6 8 4

2 11 9 13 10 13 10 6 13 9 13 13 7 11 12
3 14 | 16 12 15 14 14 12| 15 12 12 15 16 15 13
4 9 8 10 8 8 10 9| 10 7 10 9 7 8 10
5

9 10 9 10 10 6 10| 11 7 12 6 9 9 9

6 4 4 4 8 3 4 6 4 5 2 7 5 5 2

Every day of the week 12 | 12 12 12 10 14 15| 13 10 12 5 20 11 12
Don’'t know 4 5 3 9 4 2 4 3 6 4 3 4 3 6

On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 17 | 19 16 20 13 18 28| 15 21 17 12 21 18 15

6 6 5 3 5 6 9 7 4 6 3 7 6 4

8 8 9 11 6 10 11| 9 7 10 12 8 5 12

10 | 11 10 6 11 10 9| 11 8 11 10 8 10 12

6 7 5 4 7 3 8 8 3 6 7 6 5 7

13 13 12 14 9 14| 13 12 14 10 12 12 16
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11 | 10 12 15 11 9 8] 11 10 10 16 7 10 11

12 | 11 14 13 13 12 9] 12 13 8 13 12 17 9

8 8 8 8 9 9 3 6 11 7 11 12 7 5

1 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 4 0 2 2

10 — Extremely anxious 5 3 6 3 5 8 1 5 5 6 3 5 5 3
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 5 4 2 1 2 4 4 0 2 4 4

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 31 33 30 34 25 35 47 31 31 33 27 35 29 31
TOTAL MID (3-7) 52 51 53 49 57 44 48 55 47 50 55 46 54 55
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 14 12 16 12 15 20 4 12 17 13 18 17 13 10

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted anq I am 3 2 4 3 4 2 0 3 3 4 1 3 3 3
having to
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet
My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially
My finances have not been impacted yet but |
expect they will be soon
My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |
don’t expect it to
My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially
Don'tknow 5 5 6 13 6 4 1 4 8 4 3 6 7 6

9 12 7 8 12 9 2 8 12 10 15 8 9 7

27 | 28 26 28 26 31 24| 27 26 29 27 25 24 31

13 | 12 14 11 12 15 17] 15 11 10 13 13 15 12

34 | 32 36 26 30 35 53| 35 33 32 32 37 33 36

8 | 10 7 13 11 3 3 9 7 11 8 8 8 5
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 69 | 69 70 sa 71 73 72| 73 65 69 66 73 70 68

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 29 | 22 22 27 22 20 24| 21 25 23 26 20 21 23
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 4 1 2 5 1
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Don’'tknow 6 6 5 16 5 5 3 5 7 4 6 5 6 8

London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 58 | 57 59 37 59 65 59| 60 55 59 57 61 57 59

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 31 | 31 32 36 31 28 36| 31 32 32 34 29 33 29
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 4 5 3 9 4 2 1 3 5 5 4 3 4 3
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Don’'t know 6 7 6 18 5 4 3 5 7 4 5 6 6 10
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 18 | 19 17 11 20 23 11| 19 18 15 19 16 20 22

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 18 | 18 17 23 18 16 14| 17 18 19 17 16 18 16
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 23 | 20 26 21 22 23 29| 25 20 27 26 22 21 22
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 26 | 28 25 27 25 23 36| 25 28 25 21 31 27 27
Don't know 14 | 15 14 18 16 14 9| 14 15 14 17 16 14 13

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 2 5 2

Slightly better 19 | 16 22 16 16 26 24| 21 17 19 13 22 21 17

TOTAL BETTER 22 19 25 19 18 30 28 24 21 23 15 24 25 19

About the same 38 | 42 35 39 37 40 40| 42 34 40 41 41 36 37

Slightly worse 15 | 14 15 17 18 8 11| 14 15 16 17 11 14 15

Much worse 8 7 8 6 9 7 6 7 9 7 9 5 10 7

TOTAL WORSE 22 21 23 22 26 15 17 21 24 23 26 16 24 22

Don’'tknow 17 | 18 16 19 18 15 15| 14 22 14 17 19 15 22

Sample Size: 1236 adults in London
Fieldwork: 11th - 14th May 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

Weighted Sample|1236] 608 | 628 | 133 | 656 | 256 |190] 729 | 507 | 238 | 172 | 253 | 352] 220

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...peoplein London?
Majorrisk 37 | 30 43 31 38 40 34| 37 37 34 37 35 40 37
Significant risk 44 | 44 43 43 41 43 55| 47 39 45 45 46 40 43
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 80 75 86 74 79 82 89 83 76 79 82 81 80 80
Moderate risk 13 | 16 10 21 14 13 7 12 15 16 15 13 12 11
Minor risk 3 5 2 1 4 4 1
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 17 22 12 21 18 17 9 15 19 19 17 16 16 16
Norisk atall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 3 4 2 5 3 0 3

3 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

...you personally?
Major risk 13 | 11 15 8 11 17 16| 11 15 12 11 14 15 12

Significant risk 25 | 23 27 14 25 27 33| 26 24 27 32 17 26 26

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 38 34 42 22 36 44 49 37 39 39 43 31 41 37

Moderate risk 36 | 36 37 33 38 37 32| 3 32 33 37 45 34 35

Minor risk 21 | 23 19 37 21 15 17| 20 22 23 18 18 21 24

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 57 59 56 71 59 52 49 59 54 56 55 62 54 59

Norisk atall 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 1

Don't know 3 5 1 4 3 2 1 2 4 2 1 4 4 2

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Very likely 8 7 9 8 10 8 2 9 7 7 9 6 11 6

Fairly likely 28 | 27 30 21 34 24 19| 32 23 32 26 28 27 29

TOTAL LIKELY 37 34 39 29 44 32 21 41 30 40 35 34 38 36

Fairly unlikely 30 | 30 29 38 24 35 37| 30 29 26 32 34 24 35

Very unlikely 8 8 7 11 9 4 7 6 11 8 7 6 9 8

TOTAL UNLIKELY 37 38 37 49 33 39 43 36 39 34 39 40 33 43

Don’'t know 26 | 28 24 21 23 30 35| 23 30 26 26 26 29 21

Which of the following best applies to you?
| have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 6 5 6 6 7 4 2 7 4 9 4 4 6 5
I think | have had coronavirus 10 5 5 9 5 11 6 6 7 8

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus ornot 20 | 19 21 16 21 26 11| 19 21 24 17 23 17 19

| do NOT think | have had coronavirus 37 | 37 36 40 35 38 37| 36 37 35 44 39 36 31
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 30 | 31 29 36 26 25 44| 28 32 22 27 27 33 37
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Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my

household has coronavirus symptoms (e.qg.

I'm/we're staying at home, avoiding other people,

other people bring me/us supplies)

I'm self-isolating because | am in a category of

people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at

home except for collecting essential supplies,

exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to

work as it cannot be done from home)

I’'m reducing my contact with other pe_ople_,, but pot 10 5 9 9 7 3 6 10 10 8 6 9 6
completely social distancing

I’'m carrying on as normal 5 5 4 9 5 5 1 3 7 6 8 2 5 3

Don’tknow 3 4 2 2 5 1 2 2 6 1 3 5 3 3

69 | 65 73 72 72 73 50| 76 58 74 65 70 66 69

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 39 | 40 38 29 52 34 10| 49 25 48 43 34 41 31

No change, | was unemployed and Iool.<|ng for quk, 4 3 6 4 2 1 3 5 4 3 3 2 5

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 26 | 22 29 23 10 31 771 20 35 17 24 33 28 27
employed

TOTAL NO CHANGE 69 67 71 58 66 67 89 71 65 69 70 69 71 63

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but

am now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed
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Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 6 6 6 6 7 5 2 7 5 5 7 3 7 7

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 12 | 11 12 13 13 13 3| 11 12 11 13 13 10 12
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 5 5 5 8 5 6
TOTALYES 25 25 25 33 28 26

Don'tknow 6 | 8 5 9 6 7

25 26 24 23 29
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk
or cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in 26 | 25 26 23 24 30 29| 24 29 17 o5 32 28 25
the last week
1 7 7 8 14 5 7 9 7 8 7 8 6 7 8
10 | 10 11 8 11 9 121 10 10 9 9 9 13 9
13 | 13 13 12 13 14 17| 15 11 16 14 13 11 15
10 | 10 9 10 11 8 71 12 6 9 8 8 11 12
11 | 10 11 10 12 9 71 12 9 16 9 11 8 10
6 5 5 5 3 6 6 3 5 5 8 6 5 3 5
Every day of the week 13 | 13 13 11 12 15 16| 13 12 14 17 12 12 11
Don’t know 5 6 4 9 6 3 1 2 9 4 4 5 6 4
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On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 14 | 17 11 13 11 16 22| 13 15 12 18 17 12 13

5 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 2 5 5 6 6
9 8 9 7 8 11 8| 10 7 7 11 10 8 8
10 9 10 11 7 12 15| 10 9 11 7 9 10 10
8 8 7 12 7 6 7 8 7 10 4 8 7 7
13 | 11 14 15 13 13 12| 12 14 14 9 9 13 18
13 | 13 13 10 14 9 16| 12 14 13 13 15 11 13
11 | 11 12 10 13 12 6 12 9 11 15 10 13
8 6 10 5 10 7 5 9 7 9 10 7 7
2 3 2 3 2 4 1 3 1 2 2 1
2 6

1 6
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10 — Extremely anxious 6 4 7 6 7 5 5 4 6 7
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 5 4 1 1 4 0 2 4
TOTAL LOW (0-2) 27 31 24 24 25 31 36 28 27 21 34 31 26 27
TOTAL MID (3-7) 54 52 56 58 53 53 57 54 54 59 49 52 54 55
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 16 13 19 14 19 16 7 17 14 5 18 15 16 15
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Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/or rely on 3 4 3 5 4 2 1 2 5 2 2 2 3 7
debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but |
expect they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |
don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially

Don'tknow 6 7 5 17 6 4 2 3 10 7 4 6 8 6

8 | 10 7 4 9 13 3 7 10 6 6 10 10 8

28 | 28 29 27 31 29 20| 29 27 26 38 28 26 28

14 | 13 16 10 15 15 15] 15 13 18 11 14 14 13

32 | 30 34 27 26 36 55| 34 30 29 32 35 32 35

7 8 6 10 9 2 5 9 5 12 6 6 8 4

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 6s | 67 68 60 68 71 69| 73 61 73 64 64 67 71

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 23 | 24 22 26 21 24 28| 22 25 16 29 27 23 22
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 3 3 2 5 3 3 1 2 3 4 3 1 3 5
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
Don’tknow 6 5 7 8 8 2 2 3 10 7 4 8 6 4
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 58 | 59 57 49 55 64 64| 62 52 63 52 55 56 63

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 31 | 30 33 32 31 31 32| 30 2 o5 40 34 31 28
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 2 5 3 7 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 5
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0
Don’'tknow 6 6 7 10 8 2 2 4 10 8 4 9 6 4
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 19 | 21 18 12 17 29 18| 19 20 20 17 17 20 21

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 20 | 19 20 19 24 15 12| 21 17 29 21 16 18 23
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 29 | 21 23 o4 22 22 23| 23 21 18 29 25 20 23
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 25 | 25 24 25 21 23 40| 24 25 19 22 29 28 23
Don't know 14 | 14 14 20 17 11 7| 12 17 20 11 14 15 10

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 1 3 3 4 4
Slightly better 19 | 15 23 18 18 20 21| 21 16 21 24 16 17 18
TOTAL BETTER 22 18 26 21 21 25 24 24 20 22 28 20 21 23
About the same 38 | 39 38 35 36 40 48| 37 40 34 35 45 37 39
Slightly worse 15 | 15 14 14 18 11 9 17 11 18 16 12 13 16
Much worse 9 11 8 6 11 11 6 7 13 8 10 10 9 1
TOTAL WORSE 24 26 22 20 29 22 15 24 24 26 25 22 22 27
Don't know 15 | 16 15 24 15 14 13| 15 17 18 13 14 19 11

Before taking this survey, had you or had you not changed your behaviour at all in response to the outbreak of the
Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
lhave 81 | 77 85 72 79 85 88| 8 75 82 82 80 81 81
I have not 15 | 18 12 22 15 13 12| 12 19 13 15 17 13 18
Don't know 4 5 3 6 6 2 0 3 6 6 3 3 5 2

Have you or have you not done any of the following specifically to protect yourself from the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Please do not select any things that you would have done anyway, or did for other reasons that were not related to the
Coronavirus.
[Only asked to those that said they have changed their behaviour in response to Coronavirus; n=1028]
Increased my use of online shopping
| have done this 48 | 46 50 39 51 39 55| 50 45 40 50 51 46 55
| have not done this 50 | 51 48 57 46 59 44| 48 52 56 50 46 52 42
Don’t know 2 3 2 4 3 1 1 2 3 4 1 3 2 2
Avoided crowded public places
| have done this 94 | 92 95 93 94 93 94| 94 93 95 96 94 94 91
| have not done this 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 3
Don’t know 2 3 0 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 0 3 1 2
Wear a face mask when in public places
| have done this 39 | 39 38 32 42 36 35| 37 42 40 32 32 42 45
| have not done this 59 | 57 60 64 55 62 63| 61 56 57 65 66 57 51
Don’'tknow 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 3
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Stopped going into work
| have done this 58 | 59 56 64 70 47 30| 66 44 70 67 55 54 47

| have not done this 30 | 30 30 25 23 38 45| 25 38 23 23 30 32 39

Don't know 12 | 11 14 11 7 15 25| 9 18 7 10 15 14 14

Improve personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands more frequently, using hand sanitiser)
| have done this 89 | 87 91 9% 87 91 90| 90 89 91 88 89 93 84

I have not done this 9 9 8 1 10 7 9 9 8 5 11 9 6 14

Don’'t know 2 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 4 1 2 1 2

Self-isolated (where you stay at home and avoid going near other people)
| have done this 75 | 75 76 67 77 71 80| 76 75 75 74 76 77 74

| have not done this 22 | 23 22 27 20 29 19| 22 23 22 26 22 22 24

Don’'t know 2 2 2 5 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 1 3
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Stockpiled food or medication
I have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know

Increased cleaning of my possessions / home / surroundings

I have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know
Postponed a major financial decision
I have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know

Have you or have you not done any of the following specifically to protect yourself from the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Please do not select any things that you would have done anyway, or did for other reasons that were not related to the

Coronavirus.
AMONGST ALL RESPONDENTS
Increased my use of online shopping
| have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know
Not asked
Avoided crowded public places
| have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know
Not asked
Wear a face mask when in public places
| have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know
Not asked
Stopped going into work
| have done this
| have not done this
Don’t know
Not asked

Improve personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands more frequently, usi

| have done this

| have not done this
Don’t know

Not asked

Self-isolated (where you stay at home and avoid going

| have done this

| have not done this

Don’t know

Not asked

Stockpiled food or medication

| have done this

| have not done this

Don’t know

Not asked

Increased cleaning of my possessions / home / surroundings

| have done this

| have not done this

Don’t know

Not asked

Postponed a major financial decision

I have done this

| have not done this

Don’t know

Not asked

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25 | 26 24 24 29 20 17| 27 21 26 22 27 24 23
74172 75 74 69 79 82| 71 77 71 77 70 74 76
2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
62 | 58 65 65 62 63 56| 60 64 63 64 59 64 57
36 | 40 33 31 35 36 43| 38 33 34 35 38 34 41
2 2 2 5 3 1 1 2 3 3 1 3 2 2
35| 38 33 23 40 32 31| 35 35 31 41 34 35 35
59 | 57 60 72 55 59 64| 60 57 62 52 59 59 61
6 5 7 6 6 8 5 5 8 7 6 8 6 5
39 | 35 43 28 40 33 49| 43 34 33 41 41 38 45
40 | 39 41 41 36 51 39| 41 39 46 41 37 42 34
2 3 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 2 2
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
76 | 70 81 67 74 79 82| 80 69 77 78 7% 76 73
4 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 3 4 6
1 3 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 2
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
31|30 32 23 33 31 31| 31 31 33 26 25 34 37
48 | 44 51 46 44 53 55| 52 42 47 53 53 46 41
2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
47 | 46 48 46 55 40 26| 56 33 57 55 44 44 38
24 | 23 26 18 18 32 40| 21 28 19 19 24 26 32
10 8 12 8 6 13 22 8 13 6 8 12 11 11
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19

ng hand sanitiser)

72 | 67 7 69 69 78 79| 76 66 74 72 71 75 67
7 7 7 1 8 6 8 7 6 4 9 7 5 11
2 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 2
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19

near other people)

61 | 57 65 48 61 60 71| 65 56 61 60 61 63 60
18 | 18 19 20 16 24 17| 19 17 18 21 17 17 19
2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 2
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
20|20 20 17 23 17 15| 23 15 21 18 22 20 18
60 | 55 64 53 54 67 72| 61 58 58 63 56 60 62
1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
50 | 44 55 47 49 54 49] 51 48 51 52 47 52 46
29 | 31 28 22 27 31 38| 32 25 28 28 30 27 33
2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
28 |29 28 16 31 28 27| 30 26 25 34 27 29 28
48 | 44 51 52 43 51 57| 51 42 51 43 47 48 49
5 4 6 4 5 7 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 4
19 | 23 15 28 21 15 12| 15 25 18 18 20 19 19
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the assistance you do or do not need for the following, which statement is most applicable to you?
Getting food
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT

getting it
| need help/support with this and am ;L;;;r;tlly; 13 | 13 12 6 10 9 29| 10 16 7 13 17 12 15
| don’t need help/support with this 80 | 78 82 84 80 87 68| 8 73 83 84 77 80 78
Don’t know 4 4 4 6 6 2 0 2 7 4 1 5 5 3

Getting medicine
I need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently
getting it
| don’t need help/support with this 80 | 78 83 83 81 86 69| 84 75 84 82 79 79 80
Don’'t know 5 6 4 8 8 1 0 4 7 6 3 7 7 2

11 | 12 11 5 9 100 27| 9 15 6 12 12 12 15

Personal health and/or social care
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently
getting it
| don’t need help/support with this 83 | 80 85 80 81 87 85| 88 75 82 88 85 78 84
Don’tknow 6 7 6 9 8 3 2 3 10 6 3 5 9 5

7 9 5 4 7 7 10| 5 10 8 6 6 7 7

Childcare
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT 3 3 3 0 5 1 0 3 2 3 1 3 3 2
getting it
| need help/support with this and am curr_entl_y 3 4 2 5 4 0 1 3 3 4 4 1 3 4
getting it

| don’t need help/support with this 89 | 86 91 87 84 95 96| 90 86 87 93 91 86 89
Don’tknow 6 7 5 8 7 4 3 3 9 6 2 5 9 4
Mental health or counselling support

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT

getting it

I need help/support with this and am currgntly 6 7 4 7 7 3 2 6 5 8 5 4 5 6
getting it

| don’t need help/support with this 74 | 72 76 67 67 82 90| 76 70 66 82 76 73 74

Don’'tknow 9 10 8 11 11 5 5 7 12 11 3 9 10 8

Advice (e.g. employment rights, benefits advice, impact of coronavirus)

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT 9 11 7 14 9 9 2 9 8 1 6 9 7 1

getting it

| need help/support with this and am currgntl_y 9 11 6 9 12 5 3 7 10 10 8 9 8 9
getting it

| don’t need help/support with this 75 | 71 79 67 69 82 93| 79 69 71 80 7% 75 73

Don’'t know 8 7 9 11 10 5 3 5 13 8 6 8 100 7

12 | 12 13 16 15 10 3] 12 13 15 10 10 12 12

Advice on staying active and healthy
I need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currgntly 8 9 6 5 9 5 10| 7 8 8 8 5 7 10
getting it
| don’t need help/support with this 81 | 78 84 82 77 87 85| 83 77 81 84 83 78 80
Don’t know 6 7 5 8 8 4 1 4 9 5 3 6 8 5
Knowing what is on offer in my community
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currgntly 6 7 5 9 6 3 9 6 6 8 6 3 5 9
getting it
| don’t need help/support with this 76 | 72 81 78 71 86 79| 80 71 75 85 7% 76 72
Don’tknow 11 | 12 9 10 14 6 8 8 15 10 6 14 12 10
Social support, such as online or telephone befriending
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT 4 5 2 5 4 3 1 3 4 4 4 3 3 4
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currgntly 5 7 4 4 6 4 5 5 6 6 7 3 5 7
getting it
| don’t need help/support with this 85 | 81 88 85 81 89 91| 8 80 84 86 86 84 83
Don’t know 7 8 6 6 8 5 2 4 10 6 3 8 8 6
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Would you say you do, or do not, have enough information about the Coronavirus?
| do have enough information 73 | 74 72 63 72 73 85| 73 72 63 76 78 71 79

| do not have enough information 19 | 18 20 25 20 19 10| 20 17 25 18 15 19 16

Don’tknow 8 8 9 12 9 8 4 7 10 12 6 8 9 5

What more information do you think you need to help protect yourself and others from the Coronavirus?
[To those that say they aren't getting enough information; n=241]

What to do if | think | might have the Coronavirus 28 | 29 27 28 28 30 30| 25 33 32 31 27 24 28
What to do to reduce my risk of catchmg'the 34 | 36 32 49 33 23 39| 38 27 38 16 39 28 21
Coronavirus
How to prevent the spreading of the Coronavirus 35 | 37 32 4 35 27 33| 34 36 38 43 24 36 30
What the symptoms of the Coronavirus are 25 | 27 23 36 23 27 11| 26 22 22 34 17 26 27
How to self-isolate 14 | 12 16 25 15 6 12| 14 15 18 19 22 9 5
Other [see Tab1] 30 | 34 26 22 31 25 46| 33 25 36 17 25 27 40
Don’tknow 15 | 10 20 13 14 26 3| 17 12 13 14 14 16 20

How, if at all, has the coronavirus outbreak changed your work environment?
[To those working full- or part-time; n=732]

| used to work from home the whole time, and | still

do

| used to work from home the whole time, but now |

only work from home some of the time

| used to work from home the whole time, but now |

don't at all

| used to work from home some of the time, but now

| do the whole time

| used to work from home some of the time, and |

still do

| used to work from home some of the time, but now

I don't at all

| never used to work from home, and now | do the

whole time

| never used to work from home, and now | do sqme 9 6 12 7 8 10 9 9 8 8 13 5 s 11

of the time

| never work from home, and this is still the case 33 | 32 33 35 29 44 35| 21 58 26 28 37 32 42

7 10 5 6 6 12 21| 8 7 5 10 13 4 6

28 | 27 28 43 29 19 20 32 18 32 29 25 28 24

Thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...

On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is ‘this should be one of the first things to happen’ and 5 is ‘this should be one of the last things
to happen’, how quickly do you think the following should happen?

Reopening schools

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 14 | 17 11 14 14 15 11| 16 10 15 13 14 12 14

2 18 | 19 18 19 17 20 19| 18 18 16 20 23 19 14

3 27| 29 25 31 27 27 24| 27 27 29 28 25 26 27

4 17 | 11 22 15 15 14 25| 17 16 16 22 14 15 17

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 18 | 17 18 12 19 18 16| 17 19 18 14 16 19 20
Don’t know 7 7 7 9 8 5 5 5 9 7 2 8 8 8

Reopening pubs and bars

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 3 5 2 0 4 2 4 3 4

2 5 6 4 2 6 6 6 5 5

3 15| 15 14 12 15 14 17| 15 14 12 18 15 15 14

4 23| 23 24 29 20 30 22| 25 21 25 22 21 22 27

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 48 | 46 51 50 48 46 50| 48 48 47 50 51 46 48
Don’'tknow 5 6 5 7 7 2 2 4 8 7 2 5 7 6
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Reopening restaurants
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 2

2 9 7 10 11 9 8 8 8 9 12 9 8 9 7

3 24|25 22 30 23 19 26| 24 22 22 29 25 21 24

4 30 | 27 32 33 30 33 22| 31 27 32 24 28 31 31

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 29 | 30 28 18 27 33 38| 28 30 25 30 29 29 31
Don’'tknow 5 6 4 5 6 4 2 4 7 5 2 7 6 4
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reopening office buildings

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 6 9 4 5 4 9 11] 5 8 5 7 8 7 4

2 18 | 18 18 20 16 20 21| 19 17 12 22 19 17 23

3 33 ]33 34 37 33 32 33| 33 35 36 34 32 34 31

4 21| 18 24 14 21 22 22| 22 20 20 19 21 22 21

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 15 | 16 15 17 18 12 9 17 12 21 16 13 14 14
Don’'tknow 6 6 6 6 7 6 4 4 10 7 3 6 7 7

Allowing international travel

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 4 5 3 2 4 4 2 3 4 5 3 3 4 2

2 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 8 4 5 3

3 13| 16 11 12 14 12 14| 13 15 15 14 12 12 15

4 18 | 19 17 25 20 14 12| 19 16 18 16 16 19 19

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 54 | 48 60 49 49 60 65| 54 53 48 57 59 53 55
Don’'tknow 6 8 5 7 8 5 2 6 7 7 2 7 7 6

Allowing domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 9 11 6 7 8 10 11| 8 9 8 6 11 10 6

2 17 | 17 17 18 19 13 13| 19 15 21 17 15 16 17

3 33 ]33 33 33 30 37 36| 33 33 32 38 31 32 34

4 19 | 15 22 17 18 22 18] 20 16 16 17 21 19 21

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 16 | 16 16 16 16 14 17| 15 18 15 20 16 16 14
Don’t know 7 8 6 8 8 4 5 5 10 8 4 7 8 8

Allowing large events with more than 500 attendees

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 1
2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 3

3 6 7 4 6 6 4 7 5 7 5 7 5 5 7

4 9 |10 9 8 11 9 7 9 10 12 8 7 100 9

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 77 | 72 81 80 73 82 82| 80 72 74 80 81 74 76
Don’'tknow 5 6 5 5 7 3 2 3 8 5 2 5 7 5

Reopening non-essential shops, such as hairdressers and clothing stores
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 8 10 6 8 7 9 7 7 8 8 10 9 8 5

2 17 | 18 16 17 18 16 17| 18 16 19 16 20 17 14

3 331333 34 30 32 33 39| 33 34 31 45 35 30 31

4 24 | 22 26 27 23 25 21| 25 21 27 14 21 25 30

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 13 | 12 13 13 13 12 14| 13 13 10 13 11 16 13
Don'tknow 5 6 5 5 7 4 2 3 8 6 2 5 5 7

Reopening sports facilities, such as gyms and leisure centres

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 4 6 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3

2 8 ]10 7 13 8 9 5 8 8 13 10 9 7 4

3 21 )21 22 27 20 21 23| 22 20 20 25 20 21 21

4 27| 25 30 28 28 27 27| 29 26 26 25 29 32 22

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 34 | 32 35 23 33 36 40| 34 33 28 35 33 31 43
Don’'tknow 6 6 5 8 7 4 2 3 8 8 2 5 5 7

Allowing people to visit family/friends outside their household

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 31 | 29 32 32 33 26 30| 31 31 35 29 34 29 28

2 25123 26 23 24 26 25| 27 21 24 25 25 24 26
3 24|25 24 21 22 31 23| 23 26 22 27 23 26 22

4 10 | 10 10 14 9 8 11| 10 10 11 11 11 7 10
5 — This should be one of last things to happen 6 7 5 6 5 5 8 6 5 3 6 3 8 8
Don't know 5 6 4 5 7 3 2 4 7 5 3 5 5 6

Allowing non-essential workers to use public transport
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 9 | 12 6 11 9 7 10| 9 9 11 11 12 6 7

2 14 ] 14 14 21 11 15 18| 14 14 18 10 13 13 14

3 30| 29 31 36 28 30 32| 31 29 32 34 29 28 28

4 211 20 22 13 22 24 20| 22 20 19 22 20 24 21

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 20 | 19 21 13 22 21 17| 20 20 15 21 20 21 24
Don’'tknow 6 6 6 5 8 3 4 4 8 7 2 6 8 5
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And still thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Do you expect to do the following more or less than you did before the coronavirus outbreak?
Go to pubs and bars
Much more than before 1 1 1 1 2 1 0
A bit more than before 5 3 6 9 5 4 0
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 6 5 7 7 4 0
About the same as before 39 | 42 36 43 37 44 3
A bit less than before 18 | 19 17 15 19 19 15| 20 15 20 21 20 16 16
Much less than before 27 | 24 29 19 27 24 35| 25 30 23 30 22 26 34
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 45 43 47 34 46 43 50 45 45 43 50 42 42 50
Dontknow 10 |10 11 |13 9 9 12| 7 14| 11 5 11 12 10

o o N
AN
o 01
o A~N
B WE
~N N
o o1

®
N
S
w
~
D
o
w
©
D
w
w
©
w
a

Go to restaurants

Much more than before 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
A bit more than before 4 4 5 9 5 2 0 6 2 5 4 3 4 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 6 5 6 12 7 2 0 7 3 7 5 4 5 6

A bit less than before 22 25 21 23 21 20

Much less than before 23 20 24 18 23 32

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 45 45 45 30 48 43 50 45 46 45 45 41 44 52
Dontknow 8 | 7 8 | 7 8 7 6| 5 12| 10 3 9 9 4

About the same as before 42 ‘ 42 42 51 37 48 43| 44 39| 38 46 46 42 37

International travel

Much more than before 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 2 1
A bit more than before 5 6 5 11 7 1 1 7 4 7 6 5 5 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 7 7 7 12 9 2 2 8 5 10 7 5 7 5

A bit less than before 16 22 17 13 14 16
Much less than before 29 22 32 29 27 37
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 46 43 48 35 44 46 58 45 46 45 49 42 42 53
Don’'tknow 12 | 11 13 9 12 13 12 9 17 15 6 11 15 9
Domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)
Much more than before 3 3 3 1 4 2 2 4 2 4 3 3 2 3
A bit more than before 13 | 11 15 17 12 13 13| 15 10 15 9 14 13 12
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 16 14 18 18 16 15 15 19 12 20 12 17 16 16
About the same as before 47 | 51 43 49 47 50 40| 49 43 44 54 48 47 41
A bit less than before 13 | 13 14 14 12 13 16| 14 12 13 15 12 12 14
Much less than before 15 | 14 16 11 15 14 18| 11 21 10 17 13 14 23
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 28 27 30 25 28 27 34 25 33 23 31 25 26 37
Don’'t know 9 9 9 7 9 8 12 7 13 13 3 10 11 6
Go to large events with more than 500 attendees

About the same as before 36 | 39 32 |45 35 39 28| 38 32| 30 38 41 36 32

Much more than before 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 1

A bit more than before 2 3 1 4 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 4

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 3 4 2 5 4 2 1 3 4 6 1 1 3 5
About the same as before 33 | 37 30 43 35 31 23| 36 29 36 36 35 33 28

A bit less than before 15 | 13 17 15 15 19 11| 16 15 14 20 16 13 16

Much less than before 38 | 35 40 29 36 36 51| 37 40 32 39 37 40 41

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 53 49 57 44 51 55 63 52 54 46 59 53 53 57

Dontknow 10 |10 10 | 8 9 12 14| 8 14| 13 4 11 11 11

Shop at non-essential shops, such as hairdressers or clothing stores

Much more than before 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1

A bit more than before 3 3 3 4 3 2 1 4 2 4 2 4 2 2

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 4 5 4 7 5 3 2 5 3 6 5 5 3 3
About the same as before 52 | 52 52 52 47 61 57| 54 50 50 53 60 51 47

A bit less than before 22 | 21 23 19 23 21 19| 23 19 22 23 21 20 24

Much less than before 16 | 16 16 13 18 12 16| 14 19 13 18 11 17 22

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 38 37 38 32 41 33 35 37 38 35 40 32 37 46

Don’t know 6 6 6 9 7 3 5 4 8 9 1 4 9 4

Use sports facilities, such as gyms or leisure centres

Much more than before 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 1
A bit more than before 4 5 3 7 5 3 1 5 3 7 5 2 4 3
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 6 7 5 10 7 5 1 7 5 10 7 4 6 4

About the same as before 45 | 47 42 54 46 44 37| 47 41 42 46 52 44 39

A bit less than before 13 | 13 14 13 14 13 11| 14 12 18 11 11 13 14

Much less than before 24 | 23 25 13 23 23 35| 21 27 17 26 21 24 31

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 37 35 39 26 37 37 46 36 39 35 37 32 37 45
Don’'tknow 12 | 10 14 10 11 14 15| 10 15 13 10 13 13 11
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Visit family/friends outside your household
Much more than before 7 4 9 10 8 5 3 8 4 9 7 5 6 5

A bit more than before 17 | 16 17 25 15 18 13| 16 17 20 14 22 12 15

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 23 20 26 35 23 22 16 24 21 29 21 28 18 21

About the same as before 51 | 52 50 42 47 57 60| 52 49 43 52 53 53 51

A bit less than before 12 | 14 10 8 14 11 12| 12 12 12 17 9 12 11

Much less than before 8 9 7 7 9 6 7 7 10 7 8 5 9 13

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 20 23 17 15 23 17 19 19 22 19 25 14 21 24

Don’'tknow 6 5 7 7 7 4 5 5 8 4

©
N
[«2)
[ee)

Use public transport

Much more than before 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1

A bit more than before 2 3 2 3 3 3 0 2 2 1 1 1 5 3

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 3 4 3 6 4 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 6 4
About the same as before 40 | 42 39 43 38 48 39| 42 39 38 39 44 44 35

A bit less than before 24 | 23 26 27 24 22 26| 25 23 33 25 22 17 28

Much less than before 25 | 25 26 18 27 22 31| 25 26 17 30 25 27 29
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 50 48 52 45 51 44 57 51 49 50 55 47 45 57
Dontknow 6 | 5 7 | 7 7 6 4| 4 9| o9 3 8 6 4

And again, once social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Would you be more or less likely to use public transport than you did before the coronavirus outbreak if wearing a face
covering or mask was compulsory, or would it make no difference?
A lot more likely 7 7 7 3 7 11 4 6 7 7 7 4 8 7
A little more likely 17 | 15 20 24 17 15 14| 17 18 17 18 15 17 20
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 24 21 26 27 24 26 18 23 25 24 25 19 25 27
Would make no difference 43 | 45 41 30 44 42 48| 46 39 41 49 41 42 44
A little less likely 14 | 12 15 18 11 16 14| 15 11 13 10 17 14 13
Alot less likely 13 | 14 12 10 13 13 16| 13 14 11 15 16 12 13
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 27 27 27 28 25 29 30 28 25 24 25 33 25 27
Don'tknow 7 | 7 6 |16 7 3 3| 4 10| 12 2 7 7 3

Would you feel safer or less safe wearing a face covering or mask when in public places at the moment, or would it make
no difference?
Much safer 13 | 11 15 12 12 12 16| 13 13 13 13 9 14 13
A little safer 35 39 33 34 39| 36 34 31 31 37 35 39
TOTAL SAFER 48 46 50 51 45 46 55 48 46 44 45 47 50 52

No difference 42 | 41 42 34 43 44 39| 42 40 46 45 44 38 37

A little less safe 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 4
Much less safe 3 4 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 3 5 3 1 3
TOTAL LESS SAFE 4 6 3 4 5 5 2 5 4 4 6 4 4 6
Dontknow 6 | 8 5 |10 7 5 4| 4 9| 7 5 5 9 5

Thinking about face coverings and masks in relation to coronavirus, which of the following comes closest to your view?
Face cgverlngs or masks are mo_stly effectlvg at 6 6 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 4 7 5 6 8
protecting the wearer from catching coronavirus
Face coverings or masks are mostly effective at
protecting others near the wearer from catching 49 | 50 48 47 49 48 51| 55 41 49 50 49 49 47
coronavirus from the wearer
Face coverings or masks are mostly effective at
protecting both the wearer and others nearby from 22 | 19 24 22 20 22 26| 22 22 19 18 24 23 23
catching coronavirus
Face coverings or masks are not effective at
protecting either the wearer, or those nearby from 12 | 11 13 11 11 16 12| 10 15 13 12 13 10 13
catching coronavirus
Don’'tknow 11 | 13 9 15 13 9 5 8 16 14 12 9 11 8
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the house?

Please tick all that apply.

Surgical or medical style face mask 22 | 24 20 20 23 20 20| 20 24 19 20 20 22 30
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY 9 10 9 6 11 8 9 9 10 8 9 7 11 11
Homemade face covering/mask 10 | 7 12 7 12 6 6 | 10 8 10 10 7 11 9
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or 8 6 10 7 9 8 6 9 6 7 6 4 10 12
bandana over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 0 4 6 7
WEAR AT LEASTONE 41 | 41 41 33 44 39 41| 41 41 37 39 34 44 51
| am not using a face covering when outsﬁ({aﬂi!g 52 | 52 53 55 49 57 55| 56 47 54 53 60 51 43
Don’t know 7 7 6 13 7 3 4 3 11 9 7 6 6 6

Sample Size: 1053 adults in London
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st May 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

Weighted Sample|1053| 518 | 535 | 114 | 559 | 218 |162] 621 | 432 | 212 | 147 | 207 |321] 165

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the job that Sadiq Khan is doing as Mayor of London?
Very satisfied 9 | 10 7 17 8 7 71 10 7 5 8 11 8 13

Fairly satisfied 28 | 29 27 28 29 32 19| 31 23 34 24 23 29 30

TOTAL SATISFIED 37 40 34 45 38 39 26 42 30 39 31 34 37 42

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 24 | 24 24 14 30 16 21| 22 26 25 27 26 22 21

Fairly dissatisfied 15 | 13 16 11 15 15 15| 17 11 10 18 17 13 17

Very dissatisfied 18 | 19 18 9 12 29 34| 15 23 15 20 19 20 16

TOTAL DISSATISFIED 33 32 34 21 27 44 49 32 35 25 39 37 33 33

Dontknow 6 | 5 8 |21 6 1 4| 4 9| 12 3 3 8 4

How sure or unsure are you about your opinion of how Sadiq Khan is doing as Mayor of London?
Verysure 26 | 33 18 17 20 37 38
Quite sure 41 | 42 41 36 45 38 36| 43 39 40 37 46 39 46
TOTAL SURE 67 75 59 53 65 75 74 70 63 60 63 73 70 66
Not quite sure 19 | 15 23 16 21 16 16| 19 18 26 20 16 16 17
Notsureatall 5 4 7 13 3 7 6
TOTAL NOTSURE 24 18 29 29 24 22 22 24 24 30 27 24 20 22
Don'tknow 9 | 6 12 |18 11 3 4| 6 13| 10 10 3 10 13

Do you think Sadiq Khan is doing well or badly as Mayor of London?
Verywell 8 | 10 7 15 8 7 51 10 6 6 9 8 9 10
Fairlywell 35 [ 38 32 | 34 37 36 29[ 3 29| 41 29 33 36 32
TOTALWELL 43 48 39 49 45 43 34 49 35 47 38 41 45 43
Fairlybadly 21 |19 23 | 13 22 21 23|21 21| 10 23 30 19 25
Verybadly 17 | 19 15 | 10 11 25 32| 14 21| 16 18 18 19 12
TOTAL BADLY 38 38 37 23 32 46 56 35 41 26 41 49 37 37
Dontknow 19 | 14 24 | 29 23 11 10| 16 24| 27 20 10 17 20

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...peoplein London?
Major risk 28 | 21 36 23 32 29 20| 26 32 28 23 29 29 31
Significantrisk 43 | 41 46 47 37 51 51| 43 44 40 47 40 44 47
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 72 61 81 69 69 80 71 69 75 68 70 69 73 78
Moderate risk 18 | 23 13 15 19 15 21| 21 14 21 21 21 15 16
Minor risk 5 8 3 4 6 4 7 6 5 11 7 4 3 3
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 24 31 17 19 25 19 28 27 19 32 28 25 18 19
Norisk atall 2 4 0 1 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 6 2 1
Don't know 3 4 1 11 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 7 2
...you personally?
Major risk 13 | 12 13 9 11 19 11| 11 15 13 12 12 14 11
Significant risk 23 | 19 28 11 23 28 29| 21 27 23 23 19 25 28
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANTRISK 36 31 41 20 34 47 40 32 42 36 35 31 38 39
Moderate risk 32 | 30 34 26 32 29 39| 33 30 33 34 38 27 31
Minor risk 24 | 30 18 37 25 20 16| 29 16 25 29 23 23 17
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 56 59 52 63 57 49 55 62 46 58 63 61 50 48
Noriskatal 4 | 6 3 | 5 4 4 4| 3 6| 5 0 7 4 4
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Dontknow 4 | 4 4 |13 5 1 1| 4 5| 1 2 1 7 9

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?

Very likely 6 7 5 4 8 5 4 7 6 8 5 6 5 6
Fairly likely 30 | 29 31 32 35 28 17| 32 28 31 25 33 30 32
TOTAL LIKELY 36 36 36 36 43 33 20 39 33 39 31 39 3 37
Fairly unlikely 29 | 32 25 29 25 28 43| 29 28 25 32 28 32 25

Very unlikely 11 | 11 11 15 13 8 5 10 12
TOTAL UNLIKELY 40 44 36 43 38 36 49 39 40 32 39 42 45 38
Dontknow 24 | 20 28 |21 19 32 31| 22 26| 29 30 20 20 25

Which of the following best applies to you?
| have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 7 8 6 6 7 8 4 8 6 10 6 5 8 5
I think | have had coronavirus 9 9 10 22 10 4 6 | 12 5 12 7 10 8 10

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus ornot 23 | 21 24 17 26 23 15| 23 21 24 31 28 16 19

| do NOT think | have had coronavirus 30 | 29 31 27 28 35 33| 28 33 25 25 29 30 42
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 31 | 34 28 28 29 29 41| 28 35 29 32 27 37 24

Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g.
I'm/we're staying at home, avoiding other people,
other people bring me/us supplies)
I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of
people more vulnerable to coronavirus
I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at
home except for collecting essential supplies,
exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to
work as it cannot be done from home)
I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
L . 10 8 8 9 10 8 10 7 8 12 14 6 7

completely social distancing
I’'m carrying on as normal 7 10 4 3 10 3 5 4 12 12 8 9 4 4
Don’t know 4 5 2 16 3 1 0 4 3 3 1 0 7 3

13 | 12 13 4 7 17 32| 9 18 14 10 12 13 14

67 | 62 72 69 70 69 54| 73 60 62 69 64 69 72

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 41 | 42 40 33 51 40 11| 51 26 37 45 44 43 34

No change, | was unemployed and Iool.<|ng for quk, 5 1 5 3 3 1 2 5 0 5 2 4 7

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 25 | 25 o5 22 11 26 72| 21 m 26 21 29 24 24
employed

TOTAL NO CHANGE 69 72 66 61 66 70 84 74 62 64 69 74 71 65

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but

am now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed

©
~N o
-
-
-
o
o
-
-
-
o
o
o
-

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 10 7 11 9 2 8 10 12 15 6 4 12

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 9 7 11 9 12 10 2 8 12 10 7 12 8 10
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 4 4 4 5 4 4
TOTALYES 24 20 29 24 29 23

Dontknow 7 | 8 6 |16 5 7

30 27 27 2 19 31

~NonN
N
o
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk
or cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in

26 | 24 29 29 23 27 36| 23 31 25 24 25 28 27
the last week

1 8 7 10 9 10 6 8] 10 7 10 15 8 6 7

2 11 | 11 11 5 13 12 10| 11 12 12 11 10 13 10

3 10|11 9 1 10 13 8| 12 7 9 11 9 13 7

4 8 9 8 12 8 9 5 9 7 11 8 9 7 8

5 10 | 11 8 8 11 6 11| 10 9 9 8 8 10 14

6 6 6 6 3 6 7 5 7 4 4 12 5 6 4

Every day of the week 14 | 15 14 10 15 15 14] 13 16 13 10 21 11 18
Don’'tknow 5 7 4 12 5 4 3 4 7 7 2 5 6 5

On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 14 | 15 14 13 11 18 21

=
[&;]

14 11 9 19 14 19

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 29 31 28 20 27 35 38
TOTAL MID (3-7) 52 51 53 52 52 52 50
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 14 12 17 ) 17 13 10

30 23 24 36 28 36
50 49 59 50 54 48
15 23 16 13 10 13

1 5 5 4 0 5 6 6 5 4 4 3 5 6 6
2 10| 11 10 7 10 10 11 9 12 8 12 12 8 11
3 10| 10 11 11 10 8 12| 12 7 8 15 8 9 12
4 8 8 8 4 8 5 13| 9 6 9 14 9 4 6
5 12 | 13 11 8 12 14 13| 11 13 14 6 10 14 13
6 11 | 10 12 11 11 14 5 11 10 10 12 14 9 12
7 11 | 11 12 18 11 12 7 9 13 8 11 8 18 6
8 8 9 7 2 11 5 7 8 9 13 10 8 5 7
9 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 2 2 3
10 — Extremely anxious 4 2 6 4 4 5 1 3 4 6 5 4 2 3
Prefer notto say 4 6 3 20 4 0 2 4 5 5 0 1 8 3
29
53
14

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/or rely on 2 3 2 0 4 2 0 2 3 2 3 4 1 3
debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but |
expect they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |
don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially

Don't know 8 8 7 19 7 10 O 4 13 10 2 2 13 8

10 | 12 8 7 12 10 2 8 13 13 9 5 11 12

28 | 22 33 21 31 27 22| 28 28 29 34 28 22 31

14 | 15 12 10 14 10 22| 16 10 12 11 13 15 17

32 | 33 31 33 24 35 51| 33 30 26 37 41 30 25

7 7 7 9 9 5 31 10 4 9 4 7 8 5

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 64 | 58 70 47 65 67 71| 66 62 66 64 74 57 65

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 25 | 32 19 30 25 25 26| 26 25 o4 29 19 28 26
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 2 2 1 0 5 2 2 1 5 1 5 1 1 0
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Don’'tknow 8 7 9 23 8 6 2 6 12 8 3 5 13 9
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London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know

Your personal finances
It will have a large impact and the damage will be
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know

same as before the outbreak?
Much better
Slightly better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Slightly worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don’t know

Would you say you have felt more or less lonely since the coronavirus lockdown has been in place, or has there been no

real difference?
More lonely
Less lonely
No difference — | was lonely before and still am
No difference — | wasn’t lonely before and still am
not
Don’t know

Thinking about what happens after the coronavirus, which of the fo
By ‘changes to society’ this might include changes to how we live, work, travel or socialise.

| want life to go back to how it was before the
coronavirus outbreak as soon as possible, and only
make changes to society that will help reduce the
spread of coronavirus

| want life to go back to something similar to what it
was before the coronavirus outbreak, but think that
we should make some minor changes to society

| want life to be somewhat different to how it was
before the coronavirus, and us to use the
opportunity to make major changes to society
None of the above

Don't know

Which of the following comes closest to your view?

The coronavirus outbreak has made me change
what | think is important in life

The things that were most important to me before
the coronavirus outbreak are still the most important
to me

Neither

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
53 | 47 59 47 51 61 55| 50 58 52 45 64 49 60
35 | 41 29 27 37 31 36| 40 27 35 48 29 35 28
3 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 2 3
0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
9 8 10 24 8 7 4 7 11 8 3 6 14 10
20 | 18 23 10 22 24 17| 17 26 23 22 16 17 28
16 | 19 14 16 17 17 13| 17 15 17 10 21 16 16
25126 24 23 27 19 30| 28 21 21 33 30 23 22
23 | 23 22 26 18 23 34| 24 20 19 25 25 25 17
16 | 13 18 25 16 16 6 14 18 21 10 8 20 17

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
5 8 2 1 5 6 4 3 7 3 1 8 6 3
18 | 16 20 25 15 19 22| 21 14 19 18 17 17 20
23 24 22 26 20 25 26 24 20 22 19 25 23 23
41 | 42 40 20 41 47 48] 41 41 43 46 42 38 38
16 | 16 17 21 18 12 14| 15 18 14 19 15 17 17
6 7 5 3 7 3 5 6 5 9 4 6 4 5
22 22 21 23 25 15 18 21 23 23 23 21 21 22
15 | 12 17 30 14 13 8 14 15 11 12 11 18 17
31|28 34 29 33 28 31| 31 31 46 31 30 27 23
6 6 6 4 7 6 3 6 5 8 9 4 3 9
14 | 17 11 21 14 14 9 12 17 10 11 16 14 18
42 | 41 42 27 39 48 53| 43 39 29 43 46 45 45
8 8 7 19 7 4 5 7 8 7 5 4 12 5
Ilowing best reflects your view?
19 | 20 18 16 18 22 20| 19 19 19 25 13 18 22
33133 32 30 34 33 30| 32 35 25 31 45 34 27
39 | 36 42 37 37 41 43| 42 34 43 39 35 38 37
1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
8 10 7 17 10 4 4 6 11 11 3 6 8 13
27 |1 21 33 27 30 23 24| 28 27 31 31 27 21 31
54 | 59 49 39 51 64 60| 56 51 49 55 62 55 45
11 | 11 10 7 11 10 13| 10 12 11 9 9 12 11
8 9 8 27 8 3 3 7 11 9 5 2 12 13

Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following comes closest to your view?
The way the country was run in the lead up to the
coronavirus crisis made the crisis worse
The way the country was run in the lead up to the
coronavirus crisis made the crisis less bad

56 57 57 61 57 39| 63 47 64 52 56 53 57
11 6 8 9 6 10| 7 10 5 11 10 9 7

The way the country was run in the lead up to the
coronavirus crisis made little difference either way

Don'tknow 16 | 13 19 22 16 15 12| 12 21 17 11 11 19 18

21 19 13 14 23 39| 18 22 14 25 23 19 18

Sample Size: 1034 adults in London
Fieldwork: 26th - 29th May 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

Weighted Sample|1034| 509 | 525 | 112 | 549 | 214 |159] 610 | 424 | 220 | 145 ] 198 |291] 180

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...peoplein London?
Major risk 26 | 22 30 23 27 30 21| 22 32 18 24 23 31 32
Significant risk 40 | 37 43 34 41 39 46| 44 35 39 38 41 42 41
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 66 59 73 57 67 69 67 66 67 57 62 64 73 73
Moderate risk 23 | 27 19 25 22 20 29| 25 20 30 25 28 18 16
Minor risk 6 8 5 4 7 9 3 6 7 10 9 4 3 8
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 30 35 24 29 29 30 32 31 28 40 34 32 21 24
Noriskatall 1 2 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
Don't know 3 4 2 11 3 1 2 2 5 3 2 3 4 2
...you personally?
Major risk 12 | 12 12 9 11 17 11| 10 15 9 6 10 14 18
Significant risk 25 | 23 26 7 26 24 33| 22 28 19 31 23 27 25
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 36 35 38 16 37 40 43 32 43 28 37 33 41 43
Moderate risk 28 | 25 30 27 25 30 33| 32 22 28 23 33 27 28
Minor risk 28 | 30 26 39 31 20 18| 30 24 34 34 25 23 26
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 56 55 56 67 57 51 52 62 46 62 57 59 50 53
Norisk atall 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 2
Don't know 4 5 4 12 3 5 2 2 7 6 3 5 5 1

IN
I
w

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Verylikely 6 | 5 7 4 7 8 2| 5 7 5 4 7 8 5

Fairly likely 30 | 30 30 14 42 22 13| 36 22 33 30 26 26 38

TOTAL LIKELY 36 36 37 18 49 30 16 41 29 38 35 33 34 44

Fairly unlikely 30 | 29 31 37 25 31 40| 30 29 29 31 35 30 24

Very unlikely 10 | 13 8 24 7 11 10| 9 12 10 10 7 13 10

TOTAL UNLIKELY 40 41 39 61 32 41 50 39 41 39 41 42 43 34

Don’'t know 24 | 23 24 22 19 29 34| 19 30 23 24 25 24 22

Which of the following best applies to you?
| have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 6 6 5 6 8 5 2 7 4 4 6 6 7 6
| think | have had coronavirus 8 9 7 7 10 5 7| 10 5 10 7 12 7 5

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus or not 23 | 22 23 20 27 19 15| 22 23 25 25 27 16 23

| do NOT think | have had coronavirus 30 | 29 31 31 30 32 27| 31 29 29 33 27 30 33
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 33 | 33 33 36 26 39 50| 30 39 33 29 28 40 32
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you currently doing any of the following?

I’'m self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g.
I'm/we're staying at home, avoiding other people,
other people bring me/us supplies)

I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of
people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at
home except for collecting essential supplies,
exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to
work as it cannot be done from home)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I’'m carrying on as normal 6 9 4 12 6 5 3 5 8 6 5 10

Don’t know 2 3 2 8 2 2 0 0 5 1 3 3 4 1

11| 8 14 5 8 12 27| 8 16 9 12 13 12 10

64 | 64 65 55 68 66 56| 69 57 68 63 67 63 60

14 15 15 16 12 12] 16 12 14 17 13 13 16

S
~

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 43 | 43 43 25 57 37 17| 54 28 45 44 45 42 39

No change, | was unemployed and Iool_<|ng for wqu, 3 2 3 1 7 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 6

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 25 | 22 28 23 9 31 71| 19 33 24 20 30 24 25
employed

TOTAL NOCHANGE 70 68 73 52 67 75 89 74 65 70 66 77 68 70

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but

am now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed

o
N e
o
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Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 13 | 15 11 13 16 10 4| 11 15 13 16 10 12 16
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 4 3 4 11 3 4
TOTAL YES 25 27 24 39 30 21

Dontknow 4 | 5 4 | 9 4 4

4 4 4 4 4 5 2
27 28 26 18 27 26
| 2 8| 2 7 4 5 3

w N
N
N

Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk
or cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in
the last week
1 7 6 8 6 9 5 5 7 8 7 7 7 7 7
13 | 16 10 15 15 10 12] 14 11 13 11 15 15 8
14 | 13 15 16 14 14 14| 15 14 14 16 10 15 15
9 | 10 9 6 12 6 6| 10 8 13 6 11 6 12
11 | 13 10 8 11 13 13| 13 14 9 13 8 13
6 4 4 4 6 5 2 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 2
Every day of the week 15 | 14 15 12 13 18 18| 16 13 16 13 14 14 17
Don’'t know 4 4 4 13 4 3 1 2 7 2 4 5 5 4

22 121 23 17 18 29 29| 19 27 16 28 21 25 22

a b wnN
©
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?

0 — Not at all anxious 15 | 17 13 13 11 20 26| 16 15 13 14 19 16 14
1 7 9 6 5 4 13 11| 7 7 8 6 5 7 11

2 9 10 8 8 8 10 12| 9 9 10 7 7 10 10

3 11 ] 12 11 17 11 9 11| 12 10 12 13 13 11 8

4 7 7 8 7 8 5 9 7 7 7 11 8 6 5

5 12 | 11 14 9 13 10 17| 14 11 14 14 13 11 12

6 10| 9 11 12 11 10 5| 12 7 9 14 11 9 10

7 10| 8 11 5 13 7 5 9 10 8 6 9 10 13

8 7 9 6 3 9 7 4 7 8 7 10 5 7 9

9 2 2 2 2 3 3 0 2 3 5 1 1 3 1

10 — Extremely anxious 4 3 6 2 6 4 0 4 5 4 2 4 6 6
Prefer notto say 4 4 3 16 2 2 1 1 7 3 3 4 5 2
TOTAL LOW (0-2) 32 36 27 26 24 43 48 32 31 31 27 32 33 35
TOTAL MID (3-7) 51 46 55 50 56 41 47 54 46 51 58 55 47 47
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 14 14 14 7 18 13 4 13 16 15 12 10 16 16

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

having to go without my basic needs and/or relyon 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 2 3 4 2 2 2 3

debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am

currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but |

expect they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |

don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affect.ed - I.am 10 | 12 7 10 13 5 4l 12 7 11 8 11 9 9
better off financially

Don't know 6 7 5 19 5 4 2 3 10 5 5 5 7 6

0] 9 11 9 12 10 2 8 13 11 11 4 9 15

27 | 24 30 32 27 25 25| 28 26 27 32 23 27 28

14 | 15 13 9 13 17 17| 15 13 8 13 19 16 14

311 30 31 18 25 36 50| 32 29 34 28 35 30 24

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 65 | 61 69 57 63 69 72| 69 59 64 61 66 66 67

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 25 | 27 22 o4 26 22 24| 24 28 24 30 25 20 28
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 3 4 3 1 5 3 1 2 5 6 5 2 5 1
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Don’t know 6 7 6 17 6 5 3 4 10 6 6 7 8 5
London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 53 | 51 55 39 51 59 62| 54 51 50 49 55 52 60

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 36 | 37 35 38 37 33 33| 38 33 42 42 33 32 33
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 5 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 3 6 7 5
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
Don’tknow 6 6 6 15 6 3 3 4 9 4 5 6 8 5
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be o1 | 21 22 10 25 26 10| 21 22 19 26 15 22 26

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 17 | 16 18 23 16 13 19| 16 18 15 17 15 19 17
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 25 | 23 26 30 23 25 27| 27 o1 o5 18 30 25 22
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 24 | 27 21 20 23 21 34| 24 24 29 23 28 21 20
Don't know 13 | 13 13 17 13 15 11| 11 16 11 16 13 13 14
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same as before the outbreak?
Much better
Slightly better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Slightly worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don’t know

app to monitor the spread of the virus?

The smartphone app would alert you if you have come into contact with someone who has reported symptoms of

coronavirus or tested positively.
Definitely would
Probably would
TOTAL WOULD
Not sure
Probably would not
Definitely would not
TOTAL WOULD NOT
Not applicable - | don't have a smartphone
| have already downloaded the NHS contact-tracing

app

tracing app for coronavirus? Please tick up to two.
[Only shown to those who said they probably/definitely wouldn't download the app; n=262]

| wouldn’t know how to download it

| wouldn’t know how to use it

My mobile phone is not able to run this kind of app
| am concerned about my privacy

I am concerned about battery life on my phone

| don’t think the app will be very effective

| don’t feel | know enough about how the app would
work

| don’t think | will get round to it

Other [see Tab 1]

Don’t know

Which one or two of the following best describes why you [probably/definitely would ] download and use an NHS contact-

tracing app for coronavirus? Please tick up to two.
[Only shown to those who said they probably/definitely would download the app; n=484]

To help reduce the spread of coronavirus around
London
To help protect myself from coronavirus

To help protect others around me from coronavirus

To allow businesses to open up around London
sooner

Other [see Tab 2]

Don’t know

Thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...

to happen’, how quickly do you think the following should happen?

Reopening schools
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen

2
3
4
5 — This should be one of last things to happen

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 5 3
21 | 20 22 21 20 23 21| 23 18 24 24 23 16 20
24 24 25 26 23 26 24 27 21 27 26 25 21 23
39 | 38 40 24 39 40 49| 40 38 31 45 38 44 40
17 | 18 15 22 18 14 12| 17 16 19 12 18 18 13
7 7 7 4 8 7 6 6 8 6 6 5 5 15
24 26 22 26 26 21 18 23 25 25 18 23 23 28
13|13 14 |23 12 14 9|11 17| 17 11 15 13 9
If it was part of government's approach to easing the lockdown, how likely would you be to download an NHS contact-tracing
19 | 17 21 15 19 21 21| 22 16 19 19 19 19 21
24 | 23 25 29 25 21 22| 26 20 27 21 18 24 28
43 41 46 44 44 42 43 48 36 46 40 37 43 49
23 | 25 20 16 25 24 17| 20 27 19 22 23 27 21
14 | 15 14 22 14 13 11| 14 15 19 14 17 11 12
11 9 13 4 14 12 6 11 11 11 13 12 11 10
26 24 27 26 28 24 17 25 26 30 26 29 21 22
7 9 6 9 1 10 23| 6 9 4 10 10 6 8
1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1
Which one or two of the following best describes why you [probably/definitely wouldn't] download and use an NHS contact-
1 0 2 0 1 1 8 2 1 1 5 0 2 0
2 3 1 6 1 2 5 0 4 3 1 3 2 0
2 2 3 10 1 2 5 3 1 3 4 1 2 3
68 | 68 67 54 73 64 59| 72 62 75 83 61 60 64
4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 2
25 | 25 25 21 19 34 49| 27 24 20 22 36 25 23
15 | 15 16 10 17 14 17| 13 19 11 21 13 19 16
5 5 5 0 4 6 13| 6 4 4 4 2 6 11
12 | 13 12 6 14 16 2 12 13 6 11 11 17 20
7 10 6 13 9 3 2 8 6 7 2 17 7 1
55 | 55 54 47 56 51 60| 57 49 52 53 65 52 53
49 | 48 49 45 44 54 59| 43 60 41 56 38 51 58
45 | 43 46 a7 47 42 41| 44 47 49 42 50 42 44
19 | 23 16 15 21 25 9 24 10 28 17 17 20 12
2 1 3 0 2 2 6 2 2 2 1 2 4 0
2 2 1 10 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 3 0
On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is ‘this should be one of the first things to happen’ and 5 is ‘this should be one of the last things
16 | 18 14 13 14 20 17| 18 13 20 14 14 15 15
24 | 29 20 24 25 24 22| 28 19 30 29 20 21 22
25 | 24 26 18 25 23 28] 27 21 23 23 31 21 28
15 | 11 20 15 18 9 16| 14 18 12 11 16 18 17
14 | 13 15 19 13 18 9 9 21 10 14 11 20 14
6 7 6 11 5 5 7 5 8 5 10 7 6 4

Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reopening pubs and bars

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 5 6 5 3 5 6 8 5 6 6 4 4 5 8

2 9 12 7 8 9 11 7 9 10 14 6 8 5 13

3 19| 22 16 13 17 24 23] 19 18 19 23 23 16 15

4 26 | 22 30 29 28 19 30| 30 21 23 29 28 29 23

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 35 | 32 37 35 36 36 30| 34 37 36 30 30 37 39
Don’'tknow 5 6 5 12 5 4 3 4 8 2 7 8 7 3

Reopening restaurants

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 5 6 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 4 4 6

2 14 ] 16 13 11 15 17 10] 17 11 17 12 12 12 19

3 27| 26 27 24 28 24 29| 26 28 29 29 29 26 22

4 26| 24 27 24 25 27 30| 29 22 21 29 30 25 26

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 23 | 22 23 26 22 22 24| 20 27 24 18 19 26 24
Don’t know 5 5 5 9 5 4 3 4 7 3 6 6 6 3

Reopening office buildings

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 10 | 10 10 8 7 18 12| 11 10 10 12 6 10 13

2 19|21 18 15 18 21 25] 20 18 20 24 22 16 17

3 33| 34 33 29 34 32 34| 32 35 35 31 37 33 29

4 18 | 16 20 18 19 14 20| 21 14 17 14 18 16 25

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 13 | 12 14 18 17 8 5 14 13 14 11 9 18 11
Don’t know 6 7 5 11 5 7 5 3 10 4 7 7 7 5

Allowing international travel

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 5 5 5 3 5 7 2 5 5 8 3 4 3 7

2 9 14 5 6 11 9 7 10 8 11 10 8 7 12

3 17 | 17 16 14 17 19 16| 20 12 17 20 17 18 10

4 20 | 18 22 25 19 20 21| 20 21 27 18 25 15 17

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 43 | 38 47 42 42 41 48] 41 46 34 41 38 49 50
Don’t know 6 7 5 11 5 5 5 4 9 4 7 8 7 5

Allowing domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 15 | 17 13 16 15 16 11| 16 14 16 11 14 16 17

2 24| 26 21 18 25 26 20| 29 15 27 29 271 17 23

3 29128 29 28 26 28 40| 29 29 28 25 34 30 26

4 17 | 16 18 12 19 16 15| 16 18 20 19 11 16 18

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 10 8 13 15 10 10 9 7 16 7 14 13
Don’tknow 5 6 5 11 5 4 4 4 8 2 8 8 7 3

Allowing large events with more than 500 attendees

[ee]
~

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 2 3 3 2 2 0 2 1 2 3 1 2 0

1
2 2 4 1 5 2 2 1 2 3 2 4 2 1 4
3 8 8 7 7 6 11 9 8 8 9 5 8 5 12
4 14| 20 9 14 15 13 13| 15 13 19 14 16 11 13
5 — This should be one of last things to happen 68 | 60 7 60 70 66 73] 70 66 63 67 66 76 68
Don’t know 6 6 5 10 5 6 4 3 9 4 8 8 6 3

Reopening non-essential shops, such as hairdressers and clothing stores

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 14 | 17 12 18 14 15 13| 14 15 20 13 11 14 14

2 26| 30 21 19 27 26 24) 27 23 26 23 27 24 28

3 27125 29 23 27 31 26| 28 26 28 26 32 25 25

4 17 | 14 20 20 15 16 26| 18 16 15 18 17 18 18

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 11 | 10 12 11 13 9 71 10 12 8 13 13 12
Don't know 5 5 4 10 5 3 3 3 7 3 6 5 6 4

Reopening sports facilities, such as gyms and leisure centres

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 6 9 4 10 7 5 4 7 5 10 6 3 6 6

[ee]

2 11 ] 13 9 100 11 12 9| 14 8 15 11 8 8 14

3 24 ] 26 22 20 24 26 22| 25 22 23 27 29 20 22

4 26| 25 28 28 27 22 29| 28 24 27 19 29 29 23

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 27 | 22 32 20 26 31 32| 24 32 22 29 23 29 33
Don’'tknow 5 5 5 11 5 4 3 3 9 2 7 8 7 2
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allowing people to visit family/friends outside their household

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 45 | 45 45 35 48 49 35| 49 39 45 49 49 43 39

2 24| 22 26 34 21 24 28| 24 24 28 22 17 25 28
3 18] 19 17 9 19 14 27| 17 19 20 19 21 16 15

4 6 6 6 8 6 5 6 5 8 6 5 4 5 11
5 — This should be one of last things to happen 3 3 3 4 2 5 1 2 5 0 0 3 5 4
Don’t know 4 5 3 10 4 3 3 3 6 2 5 6 5 3

Allowing non-essential workers to use public transport
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 12 | 13 11 13 11 16 11| 12 13 10 12 12 12 15

2 21| 25 16 22 21 20 20| 23 17 26 18 20 18 19

3 29128 31 30 26 31 39| 32 26 27 34 32 27 31

4 18 | 17 18 12 21 14 16| 17 19 23 15 21 16 14

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 14 | 10 17 12 15 14 10| 12 16 9 13 9 20 15
Don’t know 6 6 6 11 6 5 4 4 10 4 8 6 6 6

Reopening cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 5 5 5 11 4 6 3 5 5 7 4 4 5 5

2 10| 13 7 8 11 11 8| 10 10 13 7 10 8 12

3 24125 22 22 25 24 22| 24 23 30 21 30 19 20

4 27| 25 29 26 26 27 32| 31 22 28 29 26 28 25

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 29 | 25 32 23 29 27 33| 26 33 20 31 24 34 34
Don’t know 5 6 5 9 5 5 3 3 8 2 8 6 7 4

And still thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Do you expect to do the following more or less than you did before the coronavirus outbreak?
Go to pubs and bars

Much more than before 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 4
A bit more than before 6 6 6 9 7 4 2 7 4 7 5 4 7 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 8 7 8 11 10 5 3 9 6 8 6 5 9 9

About the same as before 43 | 46 39 37 40 48 50| 41 45 49 46 41 38 42
A bit less than before 18 | 17 19 18 21 15 16| 22 13 19 18 21 15 20
Much less than before 24 | 21 27 15 23 28 27| 23 25 17 23 27 29 21
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 42 38 46 33 43 43 43 45 38 36 41 48 44 41
Don’'tknow 8 8 7 19 7 4 4 6 10 6 7 6 10 8
Go to restaurants
Much more than before 1 0 2 1
A bit more than before 6 5 6 9 7
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 7 6 8
About the same as before 43 | 48 39 41 41 47 48| 44 42 45 a7 44 39 44
A bit less than before 23 | 24 23 16 26 21 23] 26 20 25 23 23 22 23
Much less than before 21 | 17 26 18 21 24 23| 19 25 18 19 20 24 25
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 45 41 49 34 46 45 46 45 44 43 42 43 46 48
Don'tknow 5 6 5 14 5 4 2 4 8 5 7 5 7 2
International travel
Much more than before 2 2 3 2 3 1 0 1
A bit more than before 7 7 6 8 9 3 2 6 7 9 8 6 6 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 9 9 9 13 11 6 9 8 7
About the same as before 40 | 42 37 34 41 40 38| 42 36 42 41 41 39 35
A bit less than before 19 | 21 18 22 17 22 19| 21 16 23 18 16 18 20
Much less than before 25 | 20 29 16 23 27 31| 23 27 19 25 28 24 29
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 44 41 47 38 41 48 50 44 43 42 42 43 42 49
Don’t know 8 8 8 16 8 6 9 5 13 5 9 8 11 8
Domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)

Much more than before 2 2 3 2 3 4 0 2 3 3 1 1 3 4

A bit more than before 16 | 14 17 18 20 9 7 19 10 14 18 17 16 14

TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 18 16 20 20 23 13 8 21 13 17 19 18 19 18
About the same as before 49 | 53 45 43 45 55 58| 49 49 54 48 49 48 44

A bit less than before 13 | 13 13 14 13 14 14| 14 12 14 13 13 13 14

Much less than before 13 | 12 14 9 12 14 15| 11 15 11 12 11 11 20

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 26 25 27 23 25 28 30 26 27 25 25 24 24 34
Don’tknow 7 6 7 14 7 4 4 4 11 4 8 10 9 4
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Go to large events with more than 500 attendees
Much more than before 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
A bit more than before 2 1 2 5 2 1 0
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 3 2 4 7 3 2 0
About the same as before 37 | 44 31 37 38 39 35| 38 37 46 39 35 35 33
A bit less than before 16 | 16 15 21 17 12 11
Much less than before 36 | 29 43 21 35 42 42
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 52 45 58 41 52 55 54 54 48 48 47 55 53 53
Don’t know 8 9 8 15 8 4 11| 5 13 3 12 9 9 8
Shop at non-essential shops, such as hairdressers or clothing stores
Much more than before 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 4 3
A bit more than before 5 5 5 11 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 6
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 7 7 7 11 8 5 8 6 6 9 9
About the same as before 51 | 55 47 43 49 60 53| 54 48 58 52 50 46 50
A bit less than before 23 | 23 23 22 24 21 24| 25 21 21 25 30 21 19
Much less than before 13 | 8 18 11 14 13 13| 11 17 12 10 8 16 17
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 36 31 41 34 37 34 38 36 37 34 36 38 37 37
Dontknow 6 | 6 5 |12 6 2 5| 3 9| 3 6 6 8 4
Use sports facilities, such as gyms or leisure centres

Much more than before 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 5
A bit more than before 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 6 3 3 6 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 6 6 6 5 7 6 3 7 5 8 3 3 7 9

A bit less than before 15 | 16 14
Much less than before 22 | 16 27
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 37 32 42 19 39 41 36 35 40 39 34 33 38 40
Dontknow 9 |10 9 |20 7 7 13| 7 12| 4 10 10 13 7
Visit family/friends outside your household
Much more than before 6 4 9
A bit more than before 17 | 18 17

About the same as before 48 | 52 43 |56 47 46 48] 51 43| 49 54 54 41 45

TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 24 22 25 | |
About the same as before 55 | 58 52 41 53 59 64| 54 55 64 53 57 48 51
A bit less than before 11 | 10 13
Much less than before 6 5 6
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 17 15 19 21 17 18 15 16 18 11 15 13 21 23
Don’t know 5 6 4 13 4 1 4 4 6 2 5 6 6 5
Use public transport
Much more than before 1 1 1
A bit more than before 3 4 2
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 3 4 3
About the same as before 41 | 44 38 39 39 47 40| 40 43 46 44 39 37 40
A bit less than before 24 | 23 25 23 25 20 28] 29 17 23 24 26 25 21
Much less than before 26 | 22 30 19 29 26 22| 25 29 26 23 25 27 30
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 50 45 55 42 54 46 49 53 46 48 47 52 52 51
Dontknow 5 | 7 4 |14 5 3 6| 3 9 3 6 5 8 4
Visit cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries

Much more than before 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 3 4
A bit more than before 8 9 6 12 8 7 3 8 7 9 10 7 8 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 10 11 8 17 11 8 3 10 9 12 10 8 10 8

About the same as before 47 | 50 43 39 46 49 50| 48 44 54 50 48 40 44

A bit less than before 18 | 17 19 16 20 12 17| 21 13 18 13 15 19 21

Much less than before 20 | 15 25 14 17 27 23| 17 24 13 19 22 23 22

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 37 31 43 30 37 39 41 38 37 31 32 37 41 43
Don’'tknow 6 7 5 14 6 4 6 4 10 3 8 7 8 6

And again, once social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Would you be more or less likely to use public transport than you did before the coronavirus outbreak if wearing a face
covering or mask was compulsory, or would it make no difference?
A lot more likely 7 7 8 11 7 8 5 8 7 11 4 5 7 10
A little more likely 14 | 12 16 13 15 11 19| 18 10 16 15 15 12 15
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 22 19 24 23 22 19 24 25 17 27 19 20 19 25
Would make no difference 43 | 46 40 33 45 42 A7 44 42 41 48 49 36 46
Alittle less likely 14 | 13 15 15 15 14 10| 15 14 15 15 15 16 9
Alot less likely 14 | 14 15 11 13 19 17| 12 18 10 13 11 20 16
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 29 27 31 25 28 33 27 27 32 25 28 26 36 25
Don’t know 6 8 5 18 5 6 3 4 9 7 5 4 9 4
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you feel safer or less safe wearing a face covering or mask when in public places at the moment, or would it make
no difference?
Much safer 14 | 12 16 14 16 12 10| 15 13 11 12 6 18 21
A little safer 35 29 35 33 42| 38 31
TOTAL SAFER 49 42 55 44 51 45 52 52 44 46 47 44 53 53
No difference 40 | 46 35 29 42 42 40| 39 41 44 43 44 33 40

A little less safe 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2
Much less safe 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 2 4 4 2 1 4 3
TOTALLESSSAFE 6 5 6 10 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 4 7 5
Dontknow 5 | 7 4 |17 4 6 2| 3 9| 5 5 8 7 1

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the house?
Please tick all that apply.

Surgical or medical style face mask 24 | 22 26 19 23 29 25| 24 24 25 22 20 27 25
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY 9 | 10 8 3 10 8 11| 10 8 7 10 8 9 10
Homemade face covering/mask 12 8 16 9 14 9 10| 13 11 14 7 11 13 12
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or 7 4 9 8 6 7 7 7 6 7 5 6 8 6
bandana over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering 5 4 5 8 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 6 4
WEARS AT LEASTONE 45 | 39 50 40 45 48 44| 46 43 46 43 39 49 47
| am not using a face covering when outsurj“enthZ 29 | 53 5 42 50 48 50| 50 47 51 51 55 43 49
Don’'t know 6 7 5 18 4 4 6 4 9 4 7 6 8 4

How much, if anything, do you know about the Ultra-Low Emission Zone (ULEZ)?
Knowalot 8 13 4 7 9 11 5 9 7 9 8 7 9 9

Know a little 44 | 47 42 38 45 38 53] 45 44 46 51 44 38 47

Know not very much 22 | 20 23 13 24 23 20| 24 18 26 19 22 20 22

Know nothing atall 18 | 13 24 25 15 23 20| 17 20 15 18 20 22 17

Don’t know 7 8 7 17 8 6 1 5 10 4 5 8 12 5

The Ultra-Low Emission Zone in London sets minimum exhaust emission standards for vehicles, and if the vehicle doesn’t
meet the emission standards then drivers will be charged to enter the specified area.
Do you think the introduction of the Ultra-Low Emission Zone in London is positive or negative for London?
Very positive 28 | 30 27 30 29 25 27| 31 23 33 21 27 27 31
Fairly positive 36 | 34 37 36 37 37 31| 39 32 40 40 41 30 31
TOTAL POSITIVE 64 64 64 66 66 61 58 70 55 72 61 69 57 62
Fairly negative 10 | 10 11 4 11 10 14| 9 13 8 6 6 14 17
Very negative 9 | 10 7 3 8 11 12| 7 12 6 13 6 11 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE 19 20 18 7 18 21 26 15 24 14 18 13 24 25
Dontknow 17 | 16 18 | 26 16 17 16| 15 21| 14 21 19 19 13

To what extent, if at all, would you say air pollution is a problem?
in your local area

Fairly bigproblem 37 | 35 39 | 32 41 34 32| 41 32| 41 36 38 32 43
TOTALPROBLEM 59 56 61 50 65 55 48 64 51 71 56 50 55 61
Notavery bigproblem 27 | 31 24 | 28 24 30 37| 25 31| 22 26 31 28 31

Not a problem atall 6 7 5
TOTALNOTAPROBLEM 33 38 29 36 27 38 46 29 39 26 32 37 37 35
Dontknow 8 | 6 10 |14 8 7 6| 7 10| 4 12 13 8 4

Very big problem 21 | 21 22 |17 24 21 16| 23 19| 30 20 12 23 18

in London
Very big problem 53 | 48 58 54 58 44 49| 57 48 53 53 53 54 54
Fairly big problem 29 | 32 27 22 27 37 35| 30 29 34 26 26 27 35
TOTAL PROBLEM 83 80 85 75 85 81 84 87 77 87 78 78 81 89
Not a very big problem 9 | 12 6 9 8 10 10 10 9 10 6
Not a problem atall 2 2 1 1 1 3
TOTAL NOT A PROBLEM 11 14 7 9 9 14 12 9 13 10 13 100 11 9
7 6 4 3

Don'tknow 7 | 6 0] 2 9 12 8
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